November 1, 2021
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Courtroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, November 1, 2021,
with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the
agenda, minus the item regarding the Mutchler Center, which will be postponed.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and
sign the Minutes of Monday, October 25, 2021.

During the time for public comments, a county resident requested more rock for an area on 170"
Street.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that he will be having a meeting with
Norris Asphalt this week, to finalize plans for the resurfacing project to take place yet this fall. He
expects them to begin the multiple road project on Nuthatch Avenue (Bike Barn Road).

The Board met with Tom Prosapio and Chris Sutton, from Christner Contracting, for a report on
the Courthouse Accessibility project. The concrete driveway work has started as well as the building
construction. They expect to soon begin the revision of the electrical transformer wiring.

Karen Spurgeon, representing the Bloomfield Main Street organization, met with the Board to
request use of the Courtyard for placing Christmas decorations. Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded
by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the request.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the
following claims to be paid:

ALLIANT ENERGY - CR Consv-utilities 14.51
ATOMIC TERMITE & PEST CONTROL INC CH-pest control 80.00
BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INC SR-Parts 558.38
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC SR-Engineering 3,340.88
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-Aggregate/Sand/Rock 1,701.42
CENTURY LAUNDRY DISTRIBUTING INC CoFarm-equipment 7,885.55
CHARM-TEX INC Sher-inmate treatment/meds 18.54
CINTAS CORP SR-Supplies 52.83
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD Sher-utilities 743.47
DAVE GRYP CONSTRUCTION INC SR-Misc 6,957.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH DCPH-COVID grant 9,354.75

DISTAFF PROFESSIONALS Atty-medical exam/autopsy 500.00



GALLS INC

GEOCOMM

HORIZON ARCHITECTURE

MAIL SERVICES LLC

MUTCHLER COMMUNITY CENTER
NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS

OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL

PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL
PROFESSIONAL COMP SOLUTIONS INC
PHOENIX CORPORATION OF THE QC
QUILL CORP

RICK L LYNCH

RT AUTO

TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC

TROY ACADEMY AND HISTORICAL SO
US CELLULAR - PALATINE
VANGUARD APPRAISALS INC
WAPELLO COUNTY AUDITOR

AFLAC

AR CHILD SUPPORT CLEARINGHOUSE
COLLECTION SERV CTR

DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN
DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA

EMC CASHIER & COMM ACCT
EQUITABLE FINANCIAL, EQUI-VEST
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER
IPERS

ISAC-ACCIDENT INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP
SUCCESS BANK

TREASURER STATE OF IA, IADEPT REV

VALIC (AIG) RETIREMENT

Sher-equip/supplies
E911-GIS software
CH-assessibility project
Treas-office supp/post
Sprv-FY22 qtrly fund support
SR-Signs

Sher-pest control
Sher-misc procedure
Disp-maint agr lease
SR-Unprog Misc
Rec-office supplies
Atty-office rent

Sher-MV maint
Consv-advertising/publishing
Sprv-FY22 funds

Multi dept-phone
Aud-data-service fees
Court-Ct Adm office rent
AFLAC - PRETAX
CHILD SUPPORT
CHILD SUPPORT
MEDICAL INS-PRETAX
DELTA VISION - PRETAX
EMC - LIFE

AXA EQUITABLE
CHILD SUPPORT
IPERS 01

ACC INS - PRETAX
LIFE INS

FICA-SS

State WH

VALIC RETIREMENT

701.25
1,400.00
4,250.00

246.42
3,265.00

638.87

60.00

194.98

1,568.06

190,452.39
16.77
400.00
39.95
99.00
1,000.00
1,149.23
9,500.00

285.82
1,193.84

320.00
2,710.14

89,385.97
222.48
17.77
50.00
230.76
36,315.54
141.85
512.71
50,196.42
8,217.67
2,410.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




