November 1, 2021 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Courtroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, November 1, 2021, with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda, minus the item regarding the Mutchler Center, which will be postponed.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, October 25, 2021.

During the time for public comments, a county resident requested more rock for an area on 170th Street.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that he will be having a meeting with Norris Asphalt this week, to finalize plans for the resurfacing project to take place yet this fall. He expects them to begin the multiple road project on Nuthatch Avenue (Bike Barn Road).

The Board met with Tom Prosapio and Chris Sutton, from Christner Contracting, for a report on the Courthouse Accessibility project. The concrete driveway work has started as well as the building construction. They expect to soon begin the revision of the electrical transformer wiring.

Karen Spurgeon, representing the Bloomfield Main Street organization, met with the Board to request use of the Courtyard for placing Christmas decorations. Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the request.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

ALLIANT ENERGY - CR	Consv-utilities	14.51
ATOMIC TERMITE & PEST CONTROL INC	CH-pest control	80.00
BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INC	SR-Parts	558.38
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC	SR-Engineering	3,340.88
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-Aggregate/Sand/Rock	1,701.42
CENTURY LAUNDRY DISTRIBUTING INC	CoFarm-equipment	7,885.55
CHARM-TEX INC	Sher-inmate treatment/meds	18.54
CINTAS CORP	SR-Supplies	52.83
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	Sher-utilities	743.47
DAVE GRYP CONSTRUCTION INC	SR-Misc	6,957.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-COVID grant	9,354.75
DISTAFF PROFESSIONALS	Atty-medical exam/autopsy	500.00

GALLS INC GEOCOMM HORIZON ARCHITECTURE MAIL SERVICES LLC	Sher-equip/supplies E911-GIS software CH-assessibility project Treas-office supp/post	701.25 1,400.00 4,250.00 246.42
MUTCHLER COMMUNITY CENTER	Sprv-FY22 qtrly fund support	3,265.00
NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS	SR-Signs	638.87
OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL	Sher-pest control	60.00
PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL	Sher-misc procedure	194.98
PROFESSIONAL COMP SOLUTIONS INC	Disp-maint agr lease	1,568.06
PHOENIX CORPORATION OF THE QC	SR-Unprog Misc	190,452.39
QUILL CORP	Rec-office supplies	16.77
RICK L LYNCH	Atty-office rent	400.00
RT AUTO	Sher-MV maint	39.95
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC	Consv-advertising/publishing	99.00
TROY ACADEMY AND HISTORICAL SO	Sprv-FY22 funds	1,000.00
US CELLULAR - PALATINE	Multi dept-phone	1,149.23
VANGUARD APPRAISALS INC	Aud-data-service fees	9,500.00
WAPELLO COUNTY AUDITOR	Court-Ct Adm office rent	285.82
AFLAC	AFLAC - PRETAX	1,193.84
AR CHILD SUPPORT CLEARINGHOUSE	CHILD SUPPORT	320.00
COLLECTION SERV CTR	CHILD SUPPORT	2,710.14
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN	MEDICAL INS-PRETAX	89,385.97
DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA	DELTA VISION - PRETAX	222.48
EMC CASHIER & COMM ACCT	EMC - LIFE	17.77
EQUITABLE FINANCIAL, EQUI-VEST	AXA EQUITABLE	50.00
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER	CHILD SUPPORT	230.76
IPERS	IPERS 01	36,315.54
ISAC-ACCIDENT INSURANCE	ACC INS - PRETAX	141.85
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP	LIFE INS	512.71
SUCCESS BANK	FICA-SS	50,196.42
TREASURER STATE OF IA, IA DEPT REV	State WH	8,217.67
VALIC (AIG) RETIREMENT	VALIC RETIREMENT	2,410.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	